

CNR No. DLNT01-008215-2023
SC No. 471/2023
STATE Vs. BHARAT
FIR No. 673/2022
PS : Shabad Dairy
U/s 308/324/34 IPC

03.11.2025

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused are present on bail with counsel Mr.
Vinod Kumar.

Ld. Counsel for the accused submits that parties are
exploring possibility of settlement.

At request, put up for final arguments, on
03.12.2025.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
03.11.2025(d)