

16.04.2026

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused are produced in JC.
Sh. Vipin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Dinesh Chand @ Golu.
Sh. Ritesh Kumar Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused Manjeet @ Chamra.
Sh. Robin Kamra, Ld. CLADC for accused Aneesh Ahmad.
Ms. Nidhi Thakur, Ld. Counsel for accused Anudin @ Nadeem.
Mr. Aijaz Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for accused Raj Kumar @ Raja.
Sh. Kaushal Thakur, Ld. Counsel for accused Ravinder Kumar @ Foji.

Vide separate order, the bail application moved on behalf of accused Manjeet @ Chamra stands dismissed.

SI Sukhbir Singh is present on behalf of the IO and submits that FSL result is yet not ready.

Let court notice be issued to the Director, FSL concerned to expedite preparation of the FSL results or to depute some authorized official for filing the status thereof. IO/SHO concerned is directed to collect and file the same in the Court on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for filing of FSL result/arguments on the point of charge on **03.06.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
16.04.2026 (dv)