

IA NO. 3/2026 in SC No. 6870/2025
State Vs. Dinesh Chand @ Golu & Ors.
FIR No. 284/2025
PS : Swaroop Nagar

14.05.2026

File taken up today on an application having been moved on behalf of accused / applicant Anudin @ Nadeem u/s 483 BNSS, for grant of interim bail. It be registered.

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Proxy counsel for the applicant/ accused.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State accepts notice and seeks time to go through the case file.

Notice be also issued to the IO / SHO to verify the death of the father of the applicant/ accused and to furnish the report / reply on the next date of hearing.

The present application for grant of interim bail be put up for reply /arguments on **16.05.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
14.05.2026 (d)