

CNR No. DLNT01-012550-2025
IA NO. 3/2026 in SC No. 6870/2025
STATE Vs. DINESH CHAND @ GOLU AND ORS.
FIR No. 284/2025
PS: Swaroop Nagar

16.05.2026

Present : Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP (Subs.) for the State.
Ms. Riya Juneja, proxy counsel for applicant/ accused.
IO/SI Shashank Singh is also present.

This is an application u/s 483 BNSS moved on behalf of applicant/ accused Annuddin @ Nadeem seeking interim bail for a period of 30 days on the ground of death of his father.

IO has filed reply to the present application. Copy supplied. It is submitted by IO that no burial slip from the graveyard was produced regarding death of applicant's father. The Ld. Counsel for the applicant/ accused seeks time for producing the document(s) regarding burial of applicant's father at District Bullandshahar, UP.

As prayed, put up for consideration / arguments on the present application on **19.05.2026**. IO to remain present in the court on the next date of hearing.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
16.05.2026 (d)