

CNR No. DLNT01-008215-2023  
SC No. 471/2023  
STATE Vs. BHARAT & Ors.  
FIR No. 673/2022  
PS Shahbad Dairy

22.05.2026

Present : Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Addl. PP (Subs.) for the State.

All accused are present on bail.

Put up with connected case bearing SC No.  
6757/2025, on **22.06.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
22.05.2026 (dv)