

CNR No. DLNT01-008215-2023

SC no. 471/2023

State Vs. Bharat & Ors.

FIR No. 673/2022

PS Shahbad Dairy

22.06.2026

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Gagandeep Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the
complainant (through VC).

Accused Bharat, Rahul and Surender are present on
bail.

Accused Sanjay is absent.

Issue NBWs against accused Sanjay to be executed
through the concerned SHO and notice u/s 446 Cr.PC to his
surety, returnable for **18.08.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
22.06.2026 (dv)